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Robert Belk Chief Information Security 
Officer 

belk_r@utpb.edu 
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PARKING AND TRAFFIC 
 

Richard Kiekbusch CHAIR  
Associate Professor, 
Coordinator Criminology 
Program 

kiekbusch_r@utpb.edu 

Brian Hagler Associate Professor of Math and 
Physics 

Hagler_b@utpb.edu 

Ruth Ann McQuitty Lecturer for College of 
Education 

mcquitty_r@utpb.edu 

Corey Benson 
 

Dean of Students benson_c@utpb.edu 

Joonghyeok Heo 
 

Assistant Professor of Geology heo_j@utpb.edu 

Chief Tom Hain 
 

Chief of Police hain_t@utpb.edu 

Tristian Thompson 
 

Student Representation thompson_t81102@utpb.edu 

Jacob Bon 
 

Student Representation bon_j03094@utpb.edu 
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QEP 
 

Nichole Rougeau-
Vanderford 

CHAIR  
Assistant Director of 
Composition, QEP Director and 
Senior English Lecturer  

vanderford_n@utpb.edu 

Zachary Suarez Associate VP of Academic 
Affairs 

zacharyzsuarez@icloud.com 

Kevin Badgett 
 

Associate Professor and 
Department Chair of 
Educational Leadership 

badgett_k@utpb.edu 

John Indiatsi 
 

Director of Academic Advising indiatsi_j@utpb.edu 

Minerva Gonzales 
 

Associate Dean and Assistant 
Professor of the College of 
Nursing 

gonzales_mi@utpb.edu 

Dan Keast  
 

Professor of Music keast_d@utpb.edu 

Michael Frawley 
 

Associate Professor of History 
and Dean of Student Success 

michael.frawley@utpb.edu 

Adrian Lodge 
 

Assistant Director of Student 
Life 

lodge_a@utpb.edu 

Maribea Merritt 
 

Director of Career Services merritt_m@utpb.edu 

Milka Montes 
 

Associate Professor, 
Department Chair Chemistry 
Program 

montes_m@utpb.edu 

Maureen Page 
 

Lecturer for the Department of 
Literature and Languages 

page_m@utpb.edu 

Suzanne Rathbun 
 

Lecturer, Counseling and 
Psychological Services 

rathbun_s@utpb.edu 

Anshu Saran 
 

Professor for the College of 
Business 

saran_a@utpb.edu 

Sheena Stief 
 

Lecturer of English stief_s@utpb.edu 

Carol Sullivan Associate Professor of 
Accounting 

sullivan_c@utpb.edu 

Sepehr Arbabi 
 

Associate Professor and Acting 
Chair of Chemical Engineering 

sepehr.arbabi@utpb.edu 

Gina Wight 
 

Graphic Designer and Brand 
Manager 

wight_g@utpb.edu 

Dan Heimmermann Ex-Officio  
Provost and VP of Academic 
Affairs 

daniel.heimmermann@utpb.edu  

 



 

 
 

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN  
2020-2021 COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RESEARCH COMPLIANCE AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMITTEE 
 

Raj Dakshinamurthy  CHAIR  
Associate VP of Research and 
Dean of Graduate Studies 

dakshinamurthy_r@utpb.edu 

George Nnanna CO-CHAIR 
Dean & Professor, College of 
Engineering   

nnanna_g@utpb.edu 

Kara Rosenblatt  Associate Professor of Special 
Education and Chair of Literacy, 
Language, and Special 
Populations  

rosenblatt_k@utpb.edu 

Ryan Peckham Assistant Professor of 
Management 

peckham_g@utpb.edu 

Omar Beg Assistant Professor of Electrical 
Engineering 

beg_o@utpb.edu 

Ahmed Kamel Associate Professor Petroleum 
Engineering 

kamel_a@utpb.edu 

Dorothy Jackson Professor of Department of 
Nursing 

jackson_d@utpb.edu 

Brad Shook VP of Information Technology 
and Analytics 

shook_b@utpb.edu 

Robert Belk Chief Information Security 
Officer 

belk_r@utpb.edu 
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STRATEGIC ASSESSMENT 
 

Michael Chavez CHAIR  
Executive Director of Strategic 
Analytics 

chavez_mi@utpb.edu 

Zachary Suarez Associate VP of Academic 
Affairs 

zacharyzsuarez@icloud.com 

Tatum Hubbard Chief of Staff & Executive 
Director of Communication and 
Marketing 

tatum.hubbard@utpb.edu 

Cesar Valenzuela 
 

VP of Business Affairs valenzuela_c@utpb.edu 

Becky Spurlock VP of Student Affairs and 
Leadership 

spurlock_r@utpb.edu 

Trinnon Stephens 
 

System Analyst II stephens_t@utpb.edu 

Bill Mills 
 

IT Delivery Coordinator mills_b@utpb.edu 

PJ Woolston 
 

VP of Enrollment Management woolston_p@utpb.edu 

Michael Frawley Associate Professor of History 
and Dean of Student Success 

michael.frawley@utpb.edu 

Raj Dakshinamurthy Associate VP of Research and 
Dean of Graduate Studies 

dakshinamurthy_r@utpb.edu 

Corey Benson 
 

Dean of Students benson_c@utpb.edu 
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STUDENT FEE ADVISORY 
 

Corey Benson 
 

CHAIR  
Dean of Students 

benson_c@utpb.edu 

Maria Avalos Associate Professor, Counseling 
Department Chair 

avalos_m@utpb.edu 

Jessica Garrett Associate Professor 
 

garrett_j@utpb.edu 

Iris Fierro 
 

Director of Success Center Fierro_i@utpb.edu 

Tara Wilson 
 

Assistant Reading Professor  Wilson_t@utpb.edu 

       Isabella Stewart Student Representation 2-year 
term (second year) 

stewart_i19611@utpb.edu 

Sarbagya Malla Student Representation 2-year 
term (second year) 

malla_s83843@utpb.edu 

Joshua Lujan Student Representation 2-year 
term (second year) 

lujan_j90009@utpb.edu 

Everett Ramos Student Representation 1-year 
term 

ramos_e97604@utpb.edu 

Justin Butler Student Representation 1-year 
term 

butler_j91053@utpb.edu 

Audrey Spotts Student Representation 1-year 
term alternate 

spotts_a96792@utpb.edu 

Becky Spurlock EX-Officio 
VP of Student Affairs and 
Leadership 

spurlock_r@utpb.edu 
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SUSTAINABILITY 
 

Mattie Cottrell CHAIR  
Assistant Director of Residence 
Life 

cottrell_m@utpb.edu 

Athenia Oldham 
 

Assistant Professor of Biology oldham_a@utpb.edu 

Prakash Pai 
 

Associate Professor of Finance pai_p@utpb.edu 

Todd Richardson 
 

Professor of English richardson_t@tpb.edu 

Imane Hijal-Moghrabi 
 

Assistant Professor of Social 
Sciences 

hijal_i@utpb.edu 

Joanna Hadjicostandi 
 

Associate Professor, Sociology 
Program Coordinator 

hadjicostandi_j@utpb.edu 

Lorraine Spickermann 
 

Lecturer for the College of 
Education 

spickermann_l@utpb.edu 

Irene Perry 
 

Lecturer of Biology  perry_i@utpb.edu 

John Garza 
 

Assistant Professor of 
Mathematics 

john_garza@utpb.edu 

Milka Montes 
 

Associate Professor, 
Department Chair Chemistry 
Program 

montes_m@utpb.edu 

Sebahattin Ziyanak 
 

Associate Professor of Social 
Sciences 

ziyanak_s@utpb.edu 

Karla Camara 
 

Student Representation camara_k25966@utpb.edu  

Jashon Pogue 
 

Student Representation pogue_j23906@utpb.edu 
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UNIVERSITY ATHLETES 
 

Bill Harlow CHAIR  
Professor, Communication 
Department Chair 

harlow_w@utpb.edu 

Steve Beach 
 

Dean of College of Business beach_s@utpb.edu 

Cesar Valenzuela 
 

VP of Business Affairs valenzuela_c@utpb.edu 

Dan Heimmermann Provost and VP of Academic 
Affairs 

daniel.heimmermann@utpb.edu 

Michael Frawley Associate Professor of History 
and Dean of Student Success 

michael.frawley@utpb.edu 

Maria Avalos Associate Professor, Counseling 
Department Chair 

avalos_m@utpb.edu 

Katelin Barron Lecturer for the College of 
Business 

barron_k@utpb.edu 

Minerva Gonzales Associate Dean and Assistant 
Professor of the College of 
Nursing 

gonzales_mi@utpb.edu 

Robert Perry Associate Professor of Political 
Science 

perry_r@utpb.edu 

Marquez Byrd Student Representation Email?? 
 

Sydney Bishop 
 

Student Representation bishop_s35024@utpb.edu 

Erin Bohn Ex-Officio 
Assistant Athletic Director for 
Compliance/SWA 

bohn_e@utpb.edu 

Scott Farmer Ex-Officio 
Director of Athletics 

farmer_s@utpb.edu 

 


